
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006158-2021 

Contract

395652.60

Defra Network eTendering Portal

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-006158
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029f80  
Published 25 March 2021, 10:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Defra Network eTendering Portal

Pakefield Road

Lowestoft

NR33 0HT

Email

procure@cefas.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2072385921

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006158-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006158-2021
mailto:procure@cefas.co.uk


Page 2 to 6

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.cefas.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Environment

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

395652.60

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Scientific equipment

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £395,652.60

http://www.cefas.co.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH1 - East Anglia

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NextSeq 550 Sequencing System x 2

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

No tenders or no suitable tenders/requests to participate in response to open procedure

Explanation:

Direct award due to extreme urgency under regulation 32(2)(c), to support the UK
Government’s collaborative approach to set-up and improve the national genomics
capability to support the required COVID-19 sequencing analysis requirements in
wastewater

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes



Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Illumina UK Ltd

Cambridge

CB21 6DF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £395,652.60



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

CEFAS

Lowestoft

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-03T21:03:02+0100
	TCPDF




